



Bundt Cake Ingredients

Chocolate & Hazelnut Bundt Cake

Milk Chocolate (25%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Natural Flavourings), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, **ALMOND** Milk (Water, **ALMOND** (5%)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), Ground **ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS** (5%), Chocolate Buttercream (5%) (Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), 100% Cocoa Powder (6.3%)), 100% Cacao Powder (4.8%), Sunflower Oil, Orange, Lemon, Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum.

Raspberry & Pistachio Bundt Cake

Green Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Matcha), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Aquafaba, **PISTACHIO** Buttercream (9.5%) (Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), Lemon, **PISTACHIO** (8.8%), Colouring (Water, Vegetable Glycerine, Propylene Glycol, Curcumin, Copper Complex of Chlorophyllin, Polysorbate, Citric Acid)), Gluten Free **OAT** Flour, Lemon, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Corn Starch), **PISTACHIO** (4.2%), Raspberry (2%), Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Colouring (Glycerol, Water, Beetroot Red, Citric Acid), Sea Salt.

Strawberry & Vanilla Bundt Cake

Strawberry Chocolate (25.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Strawberry), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Strawberry Jam (8.8%) (Sugar, Strawberries, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates; Gelling Agent: Pectins), Aquafaba, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Corn Starch), Lemon, Strawberry, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt Vanilla.

Lemon & Blueberry Bundt Cake

Blueberry Chocolate (24.4%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Blueberry), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Blueberry Buttercream (12.2%) (Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), Blueberry (6.3%)), Aquafaba, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour, Lemon, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Blueberry (2.4%), Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.

Orange Bundt Cake

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Orange Buttercream (12%) (Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), Orange), Aquafaba, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Lemon, Sunflower Oil, Orange, Baking Powder (Mono Calcium, Phosphate, Organic Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.

Allergen Information

See **BOLD** for allergens listed in product ingredients.

Produced in an environment that handles **NUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PECANS, PISTACHIOS & WALNUTS)** and certified gluten free **OATS**.



Bundt Cake Ingredients

Chocolate & Hazelnut Bundt Cake

Milk Chocolate (25%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Natural Flavourings), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, **ALMOND** Milk (Water, **ALMOND** (5%)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), Ground **ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS** (5%), Chocolate Buttercream (5%) (Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), 100% Cocoa Powder (6.3%)), 100% Cacao Powder (4.8%), Sunflower Oil, Orange, Lemon, Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Xanthan Gum.

Raspberry & Pistachio Bundt Cake

Green Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Matcha), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Aquafaba, **PISTACHIO** Buttercream (9.5%) (Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), Lemon, **PISTACHIO** (8.8%), Colouring (Water, Vegetable Glycerine, Propylene Glycol, Curcumin, Copper Complex of Chlorophyllin, Polysorbate, Citric Acid)), Gluten Free **OAT** Flour, Lemon, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Corn Starch), **PISTACHIO** (4.2%), Raspberry (2%), Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Colouring (Glycerol, Water, Beetroot Red, Citric Acid), Sea Salt.

Strawberry & Vanilla Bundt Cake

Strawberry Chocolate (25.1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Strawberry), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Strawberry Jam (8.8%) (Sugar, Strawberries, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates; Gelling Agent: Pectins), Aquafaba, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Corn Starch), Lemon, Strawberry, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt Vanilla.

Lemon & Blueberry Bundt Cake

Blueberry Chocolate (24.4%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Blueberry), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Blueberry Buttercream (12.2%) (Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), Blueberry (6.3%)), Aquafaba, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour, Lemon, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Blueberry (2.4%), Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.

Orange Bundt Cake

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Orange Buttercream (12%) (Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), Orange), Aquafaba, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Lemon, Sunflower Oil, Orange, Baking Powder (Mono Calcium, Phosphate, Organic Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.

Allergen Information

See **BOLD** for allergens listed in product ingredients.

Produced in an environment that handles **NUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PECANS, PISTACHIOS & WALNUTS)** and certified gluten free **OATS**.